Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

181 - Oxford City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

1/15/2021 2:38:11 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$24,539,645.00
$0.00
$15,927,030.00
$300,000.00
$40,766,675.00

$23,758,511.00
$4,992,516.00
$4,197,867.00
$2,565,423.00
$2,245,073.00
$0.00

$0.00
$198,229.00
$37,957,619.00

$0.00
$2,728,290.00
($2,728,290.00)

$80,766.00
$9,500,000.00
$9,580,766.00

GENERAL

Actual

$4,109,185.00
$120.00
$1,456,404.64
$11,874.60
$5,577,584.24

$3,709,612.09
$824,665.79
$568,879.87
$385,453.17
$443,463.66
$0.00

$0.00
$26,020.07
$5,958,094.65

$66,791.29
$569,696.97
($502,905.68)

($883,416.09)
$11,771,897.21
$10,888,481.12

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 02

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($20,430,460.00)
$120.00
($14,470,625.36)
($288,125.40)
($35,189,090.76)

$20,048,898.91
$4,167,850.21
$3,628,987.13
$2,179,969.83
$1,801,609.34
$0.00

$0.00
$172,208.93
$31,999,524.35

$66,791.29
$2,158,593.03
$2,225,384.32

($964,182.09)
$2,271,897.21
$1,307,715.12

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$4,278,551.00
$1,554,125.00
$55,000.00
$5,887,676.00

$2,503,304.69
$541,338.00
$130,285.00
$2,368,146.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$783,283.00
$6,326,356.69

$1,206,226.69
$295,120.00
$911,106.69

$472,426.00
$1,670,636.00
$2,143,062.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$495,801.04
$123,072.78
$0.00
$618,873.82

$392,108.21
$40,100.79
$29,644.01
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$325,042.55
$786,895.56

$222,700.00
$11,903.67
$210,796.33

$42,774.59
$909,575.05
$952,349.64

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($3,782,749.96)
($1,431,052.22)
($55,000.00)
($5,268,802.18)

$2,111,196.4€
$501,237.21
$100,640.99
$2,368,146.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$458,240.45
$5,539,461.13

($983,526.69)
$283,216.33
($700,310.36)

($429,651.41)
($761,060.95)
($1,190,712.36)
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