## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 02

181 - Oxford City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$24,539,645.00	\$4,109,185.00	(\$20,430,460.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$4,278,551.00	\$495,801.04	(\$3,782,749.96)
Local Sources	\$15,927,030.00	\$1,456,404.64	(\$14,470,625.36)	\$1,554,125.00	\$123,072.78	(\$1,431,052.22)
Other Sources	\$300,000.00	\$11,874.60	(\$288,125.40)	\$55,000.00	\$0.00	(\$55,000.00)
Total Revenues:	\$40,766,675.00	\$5,577,584.24	(\$35,189,090.76)	\$5,887,676.00	\$618,873.82	(\$5,268,802.18)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$23,758,511.00	\$3,709,612.09	\$20,048,898.91	\$2,503,304.69	\$392,108.21	\$2,111,196.48
Instructional Support Services	\$4,992,516.00	\$824,665.79	\$4,167,850.21	\$541,338.00	\$40,100.79	\$501,237.21
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$4,197,867.00	\$568,879.87	\$3,628,987.13	\$130,285.00	\$29,644.01	\$100,640.99
Auxiliary Services	\$2,565,423.00	\$385,453.17	\$2,179,969.83	\$2,368,146.00	\$0.00	\$2,368,146.00
General Administrative Services	\$2,245,073.00	\$443,463.66	\$1,801,609.34	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$198,229.00	\$26,020.07	\$172,208.93	\$783,283.00	\$325,042.55	\$458,240.45
Total Expenditures:	\$37,957,619.00	\$5,958,094.65	\$31,999,524.35	\$6,326,356.69	\$786,895.56	\$5,539,461.13
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$66,791.29	\$66,791.29	\$1,206,226.69	\$222,700.00	(\$983,526.69)
Other Financing Uses:	\$2,728,290.00	\$569,696.97	\$2,158,593.03	\$295,120.00	\$11,903.67	\$283,216.33
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$2,728,290.00)	(\$502,905.68)	\$2,225,384.32	\$911,106.69	\$210,796.33	(\$700,310.36)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$80,766.00	(\$883,416.09)	(\$964,182.09)	\$472,426.00	\$42,774.59	(\$429,651.41)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$9,500,000.00	\$11,771,897.21	\$2,271,897.21	\$1,670,636.00	\$909,575.05	(\$761,060.95)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$9,580,766.00	\$10,888,481.12	\$1,307,715.12	\$2,143,062.00	\$952,349.64	(\$1,190,712.36)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.